
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Adan Fernandez 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Adrian Raifa 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alain Garrido 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 833 500 333 333 2 7,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Alain Leon 19 14 4 5 3 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1098 526 571 357 8 35,0 1 7 6 2 15 867

Alain Rodriguez 17 14 2 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 639 353 286 286 7 32,0 1 5 3 1 9 889

Ariel Vila 12 11 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 432 250 182 182 6 26,0 1 8 1 0 9 1000

Carlos Sanchez 16 13 4 7 2 0 0 9 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 1317 625 692 538 7 30,0 0 7 0 2 9 778

Dany Borrayo 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 4,0 0 2 1 0 3 1000

Fidel Lopez 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 4,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Freddy Barrera 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Heiser Cortes 5 5 2 3 1 1 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1800 600 1200 600 3 9,0 0 1 0 1 2 500

Jose Ricardo 9 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 222 111 111 111 5 19,0 0 0 2 0 2 1000

Lazaro Cruz 9 9 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 7 31,0 0 9 1 2 12 833

Lazaro Ruiz 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ledian Portuondo 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,2 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Leodanis Piñeiro 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 5,1 0 0 0 1 1 0

Leonadis Piñeiro 15 10 4 5 1 1 0 8 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1467 667 800 500 7 29,2 0 8 2 0 10 1000

Lisuan Maceira 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luis Crespo 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1667 667 1000 667 1 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maurice Zulueta 20 17 4 7 3 0 1 13 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1165 400 765 412 9 37,0 0 23 0 1 24 958

Michael Campuzano 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Osiel Santos 5 5 1 2 1 1 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1400 400 1000 400 2 10,1 0 5 1 1 7 857

Osmel Garcia 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,2 0 5 0 3 8 625

Raul Rojas 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 333 333 0 0 1 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Roberto Millares 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 650 400 250 250 2 9,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Roberto Villale 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilber Rodriguez 12 10 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 633 333 300 200 6 24,0 0 5 1 1 7 857

Wilber Santa Cruz 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 400 400 0 0 3 12,0 0 2 1 1 4 750

Yankiel Flores 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 4,0 0 1 1 2 4 500

Yoel Jaime 19 15 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 449 316 133 133 8 34,0 0 7 1 1 9 889

Yoslay Villaurrutia 11 8 4 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 955 455 500 250 5 24,0 0 7 6 2 15 867

Yusniel Sanchez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 212 178 47 54 15 3 1 78 0 0 33 0 3 30 2 12 1 0 4 839 401 438 303 11 39,0 1 117 27 21 165 873

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Ariel Vila 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 10 4 6 6 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,0 7,00 42,00 667

Jose Ricardo 5 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 104 111 54 39 36 5 4 1 16 2 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 16,2 3,48 15,12 519

Leonadis Piñeiro 6 3 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 101 119 51 42 30 1 11 1 13 4 6 0 7 0 0 0 0 18,0 3,44 11,67 505

Wilber Santa Cruz 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 16 4 8 8 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,2 6,00 33,60 444

Yankiel Flores 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 5 6 5 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,2 7,50 52,50 625

Yusniel Sanchez 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 13 7 11 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,2 13,50 0,00 636

TOTAL 16 9 4 7 1 10 91 0 0 239 277 125 119 85 6 26 2 34 7 16 0 12 0 0 0 0 39,0 3,87 15,26 523

Lanzadores

IX TORNEO DEL CONTE/25 Eliminatoria

Mercenarios


